HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 312 by Senator Mount

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(G)" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, insert "to require certain public water systems to
- 5 maintain the level of fluoride in its water within an optimal range as established in rules and
- 6 regulations;"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 13, between "are" and "established" delete "less than the minimum" and
- 9 insert "outside the optimal range"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 16, change "optimum" to "optimal"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, between "levels" and "established" delete "lower than the minimum"
- and insert "outside the optimal range"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "department" to "Department of Health and
- 17 **Hospitals**"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 7, change "optimum" to "optimal"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, before "(1)" delete "B"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete "less"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, delete "than the minimum" and insert "outside the
- 26 range"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 20, between " $\underline{Paragraph}$ " and " $\underline{(1)}$ " delete " \underline{B} "

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 22, change "thirty" to "fifteen"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 11, after "limited to" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 5 "maintaining"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 3, line 12, between "<u>fluoride</u>" and "<u>in</u>" delete "<u>required</u>" and after "<u>systems</u>" and
- 8 before the period "." insert "within the optimal range for the purpose of protecting the
- 9 <u>oral health of the citizens of this state</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 13, delete the set of asterisks